  47 Fax: +33(0)4 37 490 055 - cial2@hpceurope.com Volume  3  2016
Stroke rotary bush
-  Permits both linear and rotary movement
- Sealed
-  Material: steel
-  Stroke: should not exceed 80% of the max. stroke
length indicated in the table
- Max. temperature: +120°C

ØD
L1
L2 T
Steel
bearing
Plastic
cage
Sealing
joint
Steel
balls
STUFor combined rotary
and linear movements
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
STU-8 8 15 24 12,3 1,5 14 211 315 16,5 4 32,71 F
STU-10 10 19 30 15,5 1,5 16 466 659 30,7 4 34,95 F
STU-12 12 23 32 17,1 1,5 17 822 1110 45,0 4 37,22 F
STU-16 16 28 37 21,1 1,5 24 998 1230 74,0 4 41,52 F
STU-20 20 32 45 26,8 2,0 32 1250 1390 107,0 4 43,60 F
STU-25 25 37 45 26,8 2,0 32 1430 1450 121,0 4 56,85 F
STU-30 30 45 65 45,1 2,5 65 3160 3110 215,0 4 69,71 F
STU-35 35 52 70 50,1 2,5 75 3550 3290 342,0 - 82,47 F
STU-40 40 60 80 59,9 2,5 91 4810 4340 529,0 4 104,30 F
Stock*
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 5+ 10+ 25+
Disc. List -6% -12% On request